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GAIN MORE KNOWLEDGE
REACH GREATER HEIGHTS

PRESIDENCY UNIVERSITY

Private University Estd. in Karnataka State by Act No. 41 of 2013

Date: 01/08/2022

Circular No. 08/2022

Sub: Constitution of Anti-Ragging Committee

As per directions, the Anti-Ragging Committee is constituted which will be coming to force and
start functioning with immediate effect.

The Members list is furnished below and the tenure of committee will be for two years.

SI.NO Name Designation Sl E-Mail ID Membership
Number

1 Dr. D Subhakar Vice Chancellor 7022150906 | vicechancellor@presidencyuniversity.in Chair Person

Dr. Surendra Kumar Pro Vice Chancellor
2 A M &Controller of 9482350745 | surendrakumar@presidencyuniversity.in Member
Examinations

3 Dr. Prof Muddu Vinay | Pro Vice Chancellor 8792503054 | muddu.vinay@presidencyuniversity.in Member

Professor and Dean,

4 Ors\ul alfacief School of Engineering

9448503567 | abdul.sharief@presidencyuniversity.in Member

Dr. Tufail Ahmad Professor & HOD, School 9557977469 tufail.ahmadkhan@presidencyuniversity.i
Khan of Law n

Member

Associate Professor and
Programme Head,
Department of Computer
Science and Engineering

Professor & HOD, School

6 Dr. Saira Banu Atham 9884127780 | sairabanuatham@presidencyuniversity.in | Member

7 Dr.Ashok Itagi . 9663379200 | ashok.itagi @presidencyuniversity.in Member
of Design
8 Dr, Akhila Udupa ReCtess o ! 9880938521 | akhila.udupa@presidencyuniversity.in Member
of Management
Dr. Mounica Assistant Professor, School . I . S
9 Vallabhaneni of Commerce 9087682014 | mounicav@presidencyuniversity.in Member
10 QF- Thimmapiitam AssociatefdRrolessors 8978975961 | ranjethkumar@presidencyuniversity.in Member

Ranjeth Kumar Reddy | Department of Physics

City Office : University House,8/1, King Street, Richmond Town, Bengaluru - 560025

Campug: Pregidengy University, litagalpura, Rajanakunte, Yelhanka. Bengaluru * 560064
Phone - +91 080 23093500 Email : inffo@presidencyuniversity:in
URL : www.presidencyuniversity.in
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PRESIDENCY UNIVERSITY

Private University Estd. in Karnataka State by Act No. 41 of 2013

Contact

SLNO Name Designation E-Mail ID Membership
Number
Associate Professor
Dr. Maddala Venkata ’
11 Department of 9611224995 chakradararao@presidencyuniversity.in | Member
Chakradhararao .
Mathematics
Assistant Professor,
. Department of Electronics
.Saf i o
12 Dr.Safinaz S ol Gyt 9632719035 safinazs @presidencyuniversity.in Member
Engineering
13 | Dr. Anu Sukhdev Professor and Assistant | o 21 451035 khdev@presidencyuniversityin | Memb
. Dean, Student Affairs anu.su ev@presidencyuniversity.in ember
14 | Ms. Vivetha Senior MaeG S | cosceiscos | Viostha ABbesisnoarieritts in Member
Housing
15 Mr.Niranjan Singh ﬁl;lj:inwgarden, SuKigm 9509209313 niranjan.singh @presidencyuniversity.in | Member
16 | Mr. Abdul Bari A Joint Registrar 9486143332 |  abdulbari@presidencyuniversity.in B
Secretary

Date: 31.12.2021
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City Office : University House,8/1, King Street, Richmond Town, Bengaluru - 560025

Campus: Presidency University, Ittagalpura, Rajanakunte, Yelhanka, Bengaluru - 560064
Phone : +91 080 23093500 Email : info@presidencyuniversity.in
URL : www.presidencyuniversity.in
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GAIN MORE HKNOWLEDGE
REAGH GREATER HEIGHTS

PRESIDENCY UNIVERSITY

Private University Estd. in Karnataka State by Act No. 41 of 2013

Circular No. 06/2022

Sub: Constitution of Anti-Ragging Committee 2022-2023

As per directions, the Anti-Ragging Committee is constituted which will be coming to force and
start functioning with immediate effect.

The Members list is furnished below and the tenure of the committee will be for one year.

- . | . Contact
Designation Email Id
No.
Pro- Vice Chancellor surendrakumar@presidencyuniversity.in 9482350745
Registrar registrar@presidencyuniversity.in 8792503052
3 | Dr. Gunjeet Kaur | Dean, School of Management gunjeetkaur@presidencyuniversity.in | 9811504117 .E
— + !l —_—
4 Dr. Sandeep Desai Dean, School of Law T sandeep.desai@presidencyuniversity.in | 9686689976
A S | e S S| S S s
| ] . | Associate Dean, | (i g . ; s
! 5 | Dr, Shrishail Anadinni oy ] ; shrishail@presidencyuniversity.in 8884233999
| SchoolofEng:neermg o
| | Assistant Dean, School of |
| u

B Dr. Balu L
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i Commerce fossiciuides i oidieageniciesndeedtalit . &t dda o g b ik 4 KRG 240504 7U0D |
. Ms. Sameena Ahmed heatiate Birector sameena.ahmed@presidencyuniversity.in 8792503053 1
R | Office of the Chancellor _ - P Y _ e |
8 Dr. Malar | Professor, SOL malarvili@presidencyuniversity.in 8217799758 |
Mr. Mohammed | Asst, Professor .
9 - ham jeer i iversity.i 7411184414
Mujeer Ulla Eaiip. 56, Enginesting _mo ammedmujeerulla@presidencyuniversity.in 8441
Mr. Jagdish Basappa Assistant Professor,
i ; 90111
.10 Rirstiar el Ehiginesting Jagadlshbb@pregdencyunwersny in 2292?
|
11 | Mr. Ganesh K I Parent ' ganeshk23?2@gmall com 9902299227 |
- — — |
|
12 | Shri Mangeelal Patel Parent | omprakashmll%@gmad com 6363935059 ‘
I _ _— —— ._._._...
, Dean Student Aff hief | ; Lo |
13 | Maj Gen Gurdeep Narang i Pf;c:orUde tAffairs & Chie | gurdeep.narang@presidencyuniversity.in 9648774394 |
L ] |

APPELATTE AUTHORITY
e Dr D Subhakar, Vice Chancellor

® Dr Muddu Vinay, Pro-Vice Chancellor

* Mr Mrinmoy Biswas, Registrar — Accreditation & Corporate Relations

Date: 01.09.2022

City Office : University House,8/1, King Street, Richmond Town, Bengaluru - 560025

Campus: Presidency University, Ittagalpura, Rajanakunte, Yelhanka, Bengaluru - 560064
Phone : +91 080 23093500 Email : mfo@presndencyumversnym
URL : www.presidencyuniversity.in




